No. 4. The Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1938.

RULES MADE BY THE VILLAGE HEALTH COMMISSION OF ALONA UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1938, the Village Health Commission of Alona hereby make the following Rules:—

1. These Rules may be cited as the Village Health (Alona) Amendment Rules, 1940, and shall be read as one with the Village Health (Alona) Rules, 1938 (hereinafter called "the Principal Rules"), and the Principal Gazette: Rules and these Rules may together be cited as the Village Health (Alona) Rules, 1938 and 1940.

Supplement No. 3A: 12.8.1938

- 2. Part I of the Schedule to the Principal Rules is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Rule 80.
- 3. Part II of the Schedule to the Principal Rules is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "Rules 1, 2 and 77." and the substitution therefor of the words "Rules 1 and 2.".

The above Rules, in so far as they relate to matters referred to in paragraphs (b), (c) and (d) of section 9 (1) of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1938, have been approved by the Commissioner and in so far as they relate to matters referred to in paragraphs (a) and (e) of the said section of the said Laws, have been approved by the Commissioner and the Director of Medical Services.

No. 5. The Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1938.

RULES MADE BY THE VILLAGE HEALTH COMMISSION OF AYIA VARVARA, UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1938, the Village Health Commission of Ayia Varvara hereby make the following Rules:-

1. These Rules may be cited as the Village Health (Ayia Varvara) Amendment Rules, 1940, and shall be read as one with the Village Health (Ayia Varvara) Rules, 1938 (hereinafter called "the Principal Rules"), and the Principal Rules and these Rules may together be cited as the Village Health (Ayia Varvara) Rules, 1938 and 1940.

Gazette: Supplement No. 3a: 12.8.1938

- 2. Part I of the Schedule to the Principal Rules is hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) By the insertion therein of the following Rule immediately
 - "Rule 32. The following fees shall be paid by every person exposing for sale any perishable goods in the market of perishable goods, that is to say: s. p.

(a) Per stall, per day (b) Per stand, per day ... $\mathbf{2}$ 3 0"

- (c) Per stall, per month ... (b) By the insertion therein of the following Rule immediately
 - "Rule 57.—(1) The following fees shall be paid by every person exposing for sale any foodstuffs in the market of foodstuffs, that is to say :s. p.
 - (a) Per stall, per day - 1 (b) Per stand, per day 2 . .
 - (c) Per stall, per month ... 3 0
 - (2) The fees in this rule prescribed shall be paid to the Inspector."